(10) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Dr Anthony Attard on behalf of Rita 

Galea, Identity Card No. 356038(M), residing at 
Gzira. 

Description of land to be Registered 
A divided portion of land known as 'Tal-Qat­

tus' in the limits of Birkirkara, measuring one 
thousand and thirty square metres (1030m2

), as 
shown on the plan annexed to the application. 

(11) APPLICANT'S NAME 

Notary Dr. Joseph Brincat on behalf of "La 
Forrest Limited", Registration No. C 3856. 

Description of land to be Registered 
Flat 2, Block B, "Kantra Court" in a new un­

[...]

(16) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Dr. Michael Refalo on behalf of Gre­

gory Micallef, Identity Card No. 38445(G), resid­
ing at Kercem, Gozo. 

Description of Land to be Registered 
Plot marked' 8 of the land "Ta' Ciangura", 

Kercem, Gozo, measuring two hundred and 
seventeen square metres (217m 2

), as shown on the 
plan annexed to the application. 

(17) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Dr. Miohaelf Refalo on behalf of 

"Emanuel Bonni-.::i and Sons Limited", Registra­
tion No. C 5828. 

Description of land to be Registered 
A plot of land "Ta' Xaman", Sanna( Gozo,